UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2401833234 Fee: $107.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk

Date: 01/18/2024 11:53 AM Pg: 10of 7

This Docuner, Prepared By:

MONICA Vil./,

CARRINGTON MUNTGAGE SERVICES, L1C
CARRINGTON DOCUMENT SERVICES

1600 SOUTH BOUGL./.55 ROAD, SUITES 111 & 200-A
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

1-866-874-5860

When Recorded Mail To:

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVILTS, LLC

C/0Q LOSS MITIGATION POST CLOSIM Y OEPARTMENT
1600 SQUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITES 110 & 200-A
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

Tax/Parcel #: 32-05-203-068-0000

[Space Above This Line tor Kvcording Data]
Original Principal Amount: $297,694.00 FHA/VA/RTS Case No: 0282860940427
Unpaid Principal Amount: $278,821,01 Loan No: 4001933499

New Principal Amount: $283,654.75

New Money (Cap): 34,833.74

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENY

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement"), made this 17TH day of NOYFHIBER, 2023,
between BRIAN GOLDEN, A MARRIED MAN ("Borrower"), whose address is 1G2f *85TH ST ,
HOMEWOOD, ILLINOIS 60430 and CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC f'Iender"},
whose address is 1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITES 110 & 280-A, ANAHEIM, LA 92806
amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument"), dated
AUGUST 28, 2020 and recorded on OCTOBER 30, 2020 in INSTRUMENT NO, 2030439253, COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note, in the original principal amount of U.S. $297,694.00, bearing the
same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described
in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property,” located at
1026 185TH ST , HOMEWOOD, ILLINOIS 60430

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agreement 09122023_307 ”['III IIIE['HI“J“E""'" ﬂmﬁgmumﬂ“ﬂ wﬁlﬂ{)lu 3349
Page 1



2401833234 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the real property deseribed is Iocated in COOK County, ILLINOIS and being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of, DECEMBER 1, 2023 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Princirdl Balance”) is U.S. $283,654,75, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
capitalized. interest in the amount of U.S. $4,833.74 and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to
escrows and <ny legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed.

2. Botrower pronisesto pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged on the IJmaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 7.7500%, from DECEMBER 1, 2023.
The yearly rate of 7.7:50% will remain in effect until principal and interest are paid in full.

Borrower promises to make *ie total modified monthly mortgage payment of U.S. §2,973.3%, beginning on
the 1ST day of JANUARY, 2024, ind continuing thereafier on the same day of each succeeding month
until principal and interest are paid-in full. Borrower’s payment consists of payments for principal and
interest of U.S. $2,032.14, plus paymewis for property taxes, hazard insurance, and any other permissible
escrow items of US $941.25. Borrower uitderstands that the modified monthly mortgage payment is subject
to change if there is an increase or decreace in property taxes, insurance, or any other permissible escrow
items. The escrow payments may be adjusted sericdically in accordance with applicable law and therefore
the total monthly payment may change accordmmgty. If on DECEMBER 1, 2053 (the “Maturity Date™),
Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Serurity Instrument, as amended by this Agreement,
Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Zate,

3, If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold <z transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural [ierson) without the Lender's prior writien
consent, the Lender may require immediate payment in full of all suwis secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower uoti-e of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is del.versd or mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Borrcwer fails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies perriittec by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

4, The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements ct the. Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenaats and agreements to make all pay.nents of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:

{a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agreement 09122023_307 Iﬂﬂlll[ll]ﬁ mlmwu[m Hmmm 001033499
Page 2



2401833234 Page: 3of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

5. 1f the Borrower is currently subject to the protections of any automatic stay in bankruptcy, or have
obtained a discharge in bankruptey proceeding without reaffirming the mortgage loan debt, nothing
in this Agreement or any other document executed in connection with this Agreement shall be
construed as an attempt by Lender to impose personal liability under the Note and Deed of
Trust/Mortgage. In such case, this Agreement is entered into in the ordinary course of business
between the Lender and the Borrower in lien of pursuit of in rem relief to enforce the lien. This
Agreement does net revive the Borrower’s personal liability under the Note and Deed of
Trust/Mortgage, nor is it an attempt to collect, recover or offset any such debt as a personal liability
of Borvower under the Note and Deed of Trust/Mortgage.

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Nate and Security Instrument, Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and secgrity Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, &l ufthe terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees to“udke and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary fo effectuate the
terms and conditions of t'us Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, administiators. and assigns of the Borrower.

8. Borrower agrees that any costs, Tess ¢nd/or expenses incurred in connection with servicing the loan that
may be legally charged to the accoun’, but have not been charged to the account as of the Modification
Effective Date, may be charged to the acoount at a later date and shall be the Borrower's responsibility to
pay in full. For example, if the loan is in foreclzsure there may be foreclosure fees and costs that have been
incurred but not yet assessed to the account a. of the date the Modifieation Effective Date; Borrower will
remain liable for any such costs, fees and/or expenses

Cerrington Custom Loan Modification Agreement 09122023 _307 m]mmgﬂmn‘lmmm ﬂ“]mmmll[[mmrmﬂ 1033499
Page 3



2401833234 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Agreement,

VA _IL&A?A

Borrower: BRIAN GOLDEN Date
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments|

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ILLINQIS

County o7 00/

This instrur.en: was acknowledged before me on / /‘ 50”6? (3
{date) b)?BRLL;N /GOLDEN (narpe/s, of person/s acknowledged).

/i e

otgfy Public
(Seal) Yy
Pr?x?ted Name: 7%/ 0/¢4¢£ gZ'a 17 &Zﬁ%

v
My g%mssion 3 pirzes:&ZJ 49

ENJOLENA GARDNER
Offictal Seal
i Notary Public - State of Illinots
My Commission Expires Oct 15, 2026

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agreement 09122023_307 |mm[’mmmmmﬂmm H[[IM ﬂ“‘ 001033499
Page 4



2401833234 Page: 5of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lendepdas executed this Agreeiment,

CARRINGTONXIOB¥GAGE SERYICES, LLC

JAY 0 2 202

{print name) Date

Qsbaldo SanchezfDikctor, Loss Mitigation (title)
Carrington Mortgagé Services, LIC

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDEZ ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Anotary p_l:'jif or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the
individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the
truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of N . }
County of )
On betore me Notary

Public, personally appeared al 7, who proved to me on
the basis of satisfactory evidence to Lehe perso\i?:?e(e name(s) is/are subscribed to the

within instrument and acknowledged to m~ thiat he/shé/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that-gvhis/her/their signature(s) on the instrument
the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of whiCh the person(s) acted, executed the
instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERFURY under the laweof the State of California that the

foregoing paragraph is true ang-Correct. g 0 [ ﬂ l : I !)
JoL ‘

WITNESS my hand and efficial seal

Signature (Seal)
/ngnature of Notary Public

Carrington Custom Loan Madification Agreement 09122023_307 ||m|m|l]ﬂ|]mm|[m l mH H‘"ﬂh 001033499

Page 5



2401833234 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

R T e R T e e T T e e T A AR, AR P Y g R WA P I A s e b e Ty WA

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

i

I

A notary public or other office completing this certificate verifies onfy the identity of the individual who signed

the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the trothfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. B

State of California i fi
County of __Orange 1 L

On _ 1/02/20%4, _ before me, Norma Camarena NOTARY PUBLIC, |

i (Here insert rame ond title of the officer) 8
personally appeared ) Osbaldo Sanchez Bt

who proved to me on1e basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose namef(s) is/are subscribed to the
within instcument and acknewwledzed to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies),
and that by his/her/their sigratvie(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUR. Y ainder the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true !

and correct. *
. s couena ;

. < (e otary Public - Californi i

WITNESS my hand and official seal. _‘{\ i Drange t:ounty“m ’ E

Commission # 2325682 ¢
My Comm, Explres Mar 29, 2024

Notary Public Signatre Norma Camarena (Notary Public Seal) i

PO

£ * L e > w %

i ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION NS EPUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM ¥

. DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMEN This form comtizs with current Calffornia statutes regurding nolary i

! wording and, i needziy should be completed and attached to the i

b document. Acknow zdzments from ofher states may be completed for i

dociments being senvia ant staie so long as the wording does not E{

requtire the California notaxy to vielate California notary law. A

{Title ar description of attached documg ,

« State and County informadon masi be the Skate and County where ]

the document sipner(s) personall * appicared before the nolary public for g

acknowledgment. i

. Dateof notrizntion must be the daterat the signer(s) persounlly appeared :

- R - which must also be 1he same date the nekarwledy ment is completed. :

(Tite or deseription of attached docoment continued) | . Thenotary peblic must print his or her nanie us ©* appears within his or ler i

cotnmission [ollowed hy 1 comma and then your £t Zuotary public). A

l )u fber of Pages Document Date . Print the name(s) of docunient signer(s) wha perse .l appear at the time I

——— I of notarizntion. :

,  [ndicate the cormeet singular or plural forms by crossing off invorrect forms H

- ({i.e. ba/shekbey, isfaea) or cireling the correct forms, Failu e e corectly i

! CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER indicate this informntion may lend to rejection of document recording, I

) . The notary seal impression must be clear and plotographically 1

N Individual(s) repraducible. Ympression must nat cover text or lings. Il seal impression i

[ , smudges, re-scal if a sufficient aren permits, otherwise complele a different

Corporate Officer acknowledgment fom. :

. Signature ol the notary public must nintch the signature on file with the

- office of the county clerk. ;

(Titte) < Additional information is not required but could help to crisure this :,

f, l O part ) . acknowledgment is not misused or sttached to a different docusent. o

% artner(s ** Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date. i

B C Artorney- <% Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the elaimed eapacity 1

¢ . is 1 corporale officer, indicate the 1ife (.e. CEC, CFO, Sceretary). f
'; [ cf:(b) +  Seewrely attach this dacument 1o the signed docinnent with o staple.

.

O AT

o & T e AT £ T TR 1T 1 ROt oottt e P TP T TR LB TR DSk DLl W Sl T 0 kT 0 o e T ehen it e S Vel = LR Al SR L B0y o L A e 3 0
e

T T T T oL




2401833234 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): BRIAN GOLDEN, A MARRIED MAN
LOAN NUMBER: 4001033499
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

The land ceferred to in this document is situated in the CITY OF HOMEWOQOD, COUNTY OF COOK,
STATE #§ T LINOIS, and described as follows:

Lot 86 in Tean ard Country Subdivision, being a resubdivision of certain heretofore vacated lots,
blocks, alleys, steee.sand portions thercof in Flossmoor Heights, J.C. Mecartney's Subdivision, in the
Northeast Quarter of Seztion 5, Township 35 Norih, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian,
according to plat of =ai*“iown and Country Subdivision registered in the office of the Registrar of
Titles of Cook County, Illirois, on October 1, 1974, as Docament Number 2776509, in Cook County,
linois

ALSO KNOWN AS: 1026 185TH ST, 5TOMEWOQOD, ILLINOIS 60430

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agreement 09122023_307 l|mﬂmn|mmmum"mm||wmm 1499
Page 6



